

JUVEDERM

Patient Pretreatment Questionnaire

Name _____

Please answer the following questions:

1. Are you hypertensive? ___Yes ___No
2. Do you have Mitral Valve Prolapse? ___Yes ___No
3. Have you ever had fever blisters? ___Yes ___No
4. Please list any medications you are allergic to:

5. Please list any medications that you are taking:

6. Have you previously been treated with Juvederm or collagen?
___Yes ___No

JUVADERM INFORMED CONSENT

Juvaderm injectable gel is colorless hyaluronic acid gel that is injected into facial tissue to smooth wrinkles and folds, especially around the nose and mouth. Hyaluronic acid is a naturally occurring sugar found in the human body; a skin test is not required. Juvaderm is injected into areas of facial tissue where moderate to severe facial wrinkles and folds occur. Juvaderm helps to smooth wrinkles and folds, adds volume to facial tissue and restores a smoother appearance to the face. Injections into lips and scars are termed "off label" use. The average treatment results last six months. Treatments will need to be repeated every few months to maintain correction.

This is strictly a cosmetic procedure. No treatment is necessary or required. There are risks associated with any surgical procedure, and no guarantees regarding the final result can be made. Risks associated with Juvaderm include the following:

1. Juvaderm injections around the mouth may cause a flare of fever blisters in individuals who are prone to develop them. Please notify the physician prior to treatment if you have a history of this condition.
2. Individuals with Mitral Valve Prolapse may need antibiotics prior to treatment and need to notify the physician prior to treatment.
3. Multiple injections are made with a sterile syringe. The injections are somewhat painful and will require topical or local nerve block anesthesia.
4. The most common side effect is temporary redness and swelling at the injection site. This typically resolves within 2 to 3 days. It is most often noticed when treating the lips.
5. The treated area may be sore or tender for a few days after treatment.
6. Bruising may occur, which should resolve within 5-10 days.
7. Rarely, infection may occur at the injection site.
8. There is a remote possibility of accidentally injecting Juvaderm into a blood vessel, causing blockage of the vessel and should this happen, an ulcer and scarring could occur.
9. The injected areas may appear lumpy, which may require correction by adding slightly more Juvaderm. If little or no improvement is seen in the treated areas, a second "layering" treatment may be required to maximize correction.
10. There is a charge for corrective treatments.

I have discussed any questions I have concerning Juvaderm with Dr. Joseph Bianca or his assistant. All of my questions were answered to my satisfaction. I understand the risks and wish to proceed with treatment.

Signature _____ Date _____

Witness _____ Date _____